Student Affairs

Office of Community Standards

The Office of Community Standards provides programs and services designed to foster a positive and safe environment for student learning. The Office assists in maintaining the general welfare of the college community by promoting individual responsibility and personal growth. The Office supports Albertus Magnus College's Dominican mission by enforcing regulations designed to promote an environment in which students can develop intellectually, morally, spiritually, and socially. The Director of Community Standards is also available to assist individual students with counseling resources and referrals, or general student concerns.

The Office of Community Standards is responsible for working with students whose behavior is disruptive to the quality of life on campus. The Vice President for Student Affairs, Assistant Dean of Student Affairs for the Traditional Undergraduate Program and the Associate Dean for Student Success and Retention for the Accelerated Degree Programs, reserve the right to remove a case from the College's disciplinary system and to act on it when such removal is, in their opinion, in the best interests of the student or the College community. For more information on the college's conduct system, please refer to the Student Handbook, *The Source* or *the Student Code of Conduct*.